ORDERING GUIDE
October 1, 2007
668 Western Avenue • Lombard, IL 60148-2097
Phone: (630) 932-9380 • Fax: (630) 932-0016
(800) 468-6009
ENCODERS, COUNTERS, RATE CONTROLLERS,

Defender Series Encoders
Calculate price of equivalent RSE encoder with standard shaft and mounting, and add $960. Consult Defender
Brochure for ordering information.
Output Type HDE, HDIESE, ESI RSE, RSI
S
Q, D, B, G
•
•
•
•
•
•
Encoder Testing & Repair Services
FSI performs a standard inspection and test ($55) on all incoming encoders.  This fee is waived if: A. An under
warranty problem is found or B. The initial order authorized immediate repair (per the flat rate table below) and the
repair was done. C. FSI determines that the encoder is not economically repairable, and the customer authorizes FSI
to scrap it.
So, the recommended (and most economical) procedure for an out-of-warranty repair is to include a PO immediately
authorizing repair.
Additional thermal and mechanical stress testing & extended testing ($65 adder) is available as a special service
performed (only) when requested in addition to standard inspection and testing. This adder is waived if an under-
warranty problem was found.
Flat Rate Repair Prices (add inspection fees if applicable)
7
Counters & Rate Controllers
Cirrus Counters
CRS-SP-120-NPN Single preset, solid state output
CRS-SP-120-RLY Single preset, relay output
CRS-DP-120-NPN Dual preset, solid state output
CRS-DP-120-RLY Dual preset, relay output
Pulsar Rate Controllers
PLS-SO-120-NPN Single output, solid state output
PLS-SO-120-RLY Single output, relay output
PLS-DO-120-NPN Dual output, solid state output